
Bags 
PN __ ~---~DESC __ ~--~---~---~---~---~---~---~---~ 
ST-DBS ............. Standard Duffel Bag (Orange with Black Handles) 
ST-DBD ............. Deluxe Duffel Bag with Reinforced Bottom (Yellow with Black Handles) 

ST-BPD ............. Deluxe Backpack with 5 separate compartments 
ST-BPDW .......... Wheeled Deluxe Backpack with 5 separate compartments 

ST-THBS ........... T-Handle Bag, Standard 
ST-THBL.. ......... T-Handle Bag, Long 

ST-ZTB11x15 ..... Zippered Tool Bag, 11" X 15" (Red and Black) 
ST-ZTB10x19 ... .Zippered Tool Bag, 10" X 19" (Khack and Black) 

ST-THBL 

Pouches 
PN ___ ~---~DESC __ ~---~-
ST-AKPS ............. Hex Key Pocket Pouch 

ST-BP .................. Belt Pouch 

ST-SDNDP6XL... Driver Roll Pouch 6 Pkt 
ST-SDNDP8XL... Driver Roll Pouch 8 Pkt 
ST-SDNDP12XL.. Driver Roll Pouch 12 Pkt 

ST-TR8 ................ Tool Roll Pouch 8 Pkt (8 Pliers) 
ST-TR9 ................ Tool Roll Pouch 9 Pkt (4 Pliers I 5 Drivers) 
ST-TRIO ............... Tool Roll Pouch 10 Pkt (5 Pliers I 5 Drivers) 
ST-TR11 ................ Tool Roll Pouch 11 Pkt (4 Pliers I 7 Drivers) 
ST-TR12 ............... Tool Roll Pouch 12 Pkt (6 Pliers I 6 Drivers) 
ST-TR12MRSK. ... MR Tool Roll Pouch 12 Pkt (5 Pliers I 7 Drivers) 

ST-WP8 ............... Wrench Roll Pouch 8 Pkt 
ST-WP11 ............... Wrench Roll Pouch 11 Pkt 
ST-WP13 .............. Wrench Roll Pouch 13 Pkt 

ST-ZP .................. Zippered Pouch 
ST-EPZP .............. Zippered Plier Pouch (6 Pliers Holsters) 

ST-SP12-12 .......... Pkt Pouch 12, ISS12-12L 
ST-SP14 ............... 1/4" SqDr Skt Set Pouch 

ST-ZP 

Boxes/Cases 
PN ___ ~---~DESC __ ~--~---~-
ST-ZSC8 ............ .Zippered Soft Case 8 
ST-ZSC16 ........... Zippered Soft Case 16 
ST-ZSC30 .......... Zippered Soft Case 30 

ST-DLX-TC ......... Deluxe Tool Case 
ST-DLX-TCW ..... Deluxe Tool Case with Wheels 

ST-ZSC16 

ST-BMS .............. Blow Molded Case, Small 
ST-BML.. ............. Blow Molded Case, Large 

ST-SC501 ........... Snap Closure Case 501, 10-3/8" X 4-5/8" X 2-112" 
ST-SC601 ........... Snap Closure Case 601, 14" X 6-1/4" X 2-112" 
ST-SC701... ......... Snap Closure Case 701, 17-1/2" X 7-3/4" X 2-112" 

ST-TBP20 ........... 20" Tool Box (Gray) 
ST-TBC26 .......... 26" Tool Box (Dark Gray) 

ST-SC601 

ST-SC501 
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Specialty Boxes and Bags 

AFS-SB 
- S imple 
- Durable 
- Included with most 

Kit Combinations 

PN 

AFS-DB 
- Durable Canvas 
- Lined to protect 

vulnurable Face 
Shield lenses 

ST-AFSC-ST12 
- All the pr otective 

benefits of the ST-AFSC 
- 12 Pouch Tool Surround 

(tools not included) 

AFS-SB ................... Arc Face Shield Storage Bag 
AFS-DB .................. Deluxe Arc Face Shield Storage Bag 

ST-AFSC ................ Arc Flash Storage Canister 
ST-AFSC-TS12 ...... Arc Flash Storage Canister with Tool Surround 

PN DESC~~~~~· 
ST-HSB-4 .... .4'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 
ST-HSB-6 .... 6'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 
ST-HSB-8 .... 8'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 
ST-HSB-10 ... 10'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 
ST-HSB-12 ... 12'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 
ST-HSB-13 ... 13'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 
ST-HSB-14 ... 14'4" Hi-Vis Hot-Stick Storage bag with dual snaps 

ST-HVBSB ... Hi-Vis Barricade System Storage Bag 

PN DESC 
CGB12 .......... 14" Canvas Glove Storage Bag 

with single snap closure and belt hook 
CGB16 .......... 16" Canvas Glove Storage Bag 

with double snap closure and belt hook 
CGB20 ......... 20" Canvas Glove Storage Bag 

with double snap closure and belt hook 
ST-SL VB ...... Sleeve Storage Bag 

• 
. } 

ST-AFSC 
- Ultra Durable construction 

Hot or Cold its built to 
withstand the elements 

- XL Dimensions fits 
Arc Flash Storage Hoods 
(14" D x 16" H) 

- Stackable f or easy storage 
- Seal-Tight Lid for reliable 

closure 

C: ...... 
ALWAYS 
WEAR 
YOUR 

YES 
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PPE Bags and Storage 
Protecting your greatest assets (people) by protecting your PPE. 
- Duffels provide large open access and protection at an economical price 
- Backpack allow hands-free transporation and compartment for better protection and organization 
- Canisters provide ultimate protection for Arc Flash Suits, with Hood or Face Shield with its oversized 14" Diameter 
PN _______ DESC 
ST-DBS ................. Standard Duffel Bag (Orange with Black Handles) 
ST-DBD ................. Deluxe Duffel Bag with Reinforced Bottom (Yellow with Black Handles) sr-AFSc-rs12 

ST-BPD .................. Deluxe Backpack with 5 separate compartments 
ST-BPDW .............. Wheeled Deluxe Backpack with 5 separate compartments 

ST-AFSC ............... Arc Flash Storage Canister 
ST-AFSC-TS12 ...... Arc Flash Storage Canister with Tool Surround" 

(•tools not Included) 

Tool Bags 
PN DESC __ 
ST-THBS ........... T-Handle Bag, Standard 
ST-THBL.. ......... T-Handle Bag, Long 

ST-ZTB11X15 ... ..Zippered Tool Bag, 11" X 15" (Red and Black) 
ST-ZTB10X19 .. ..Zippered Tool Bag, 10" X 19" (Khack and Black) 

ST-BPKTechPac ... Service Tech Backpack (Tech Pac) 
ST-BPKSuperTech.6 Zipper, 75 Pocket Heavy Duty, Ballistic 

Polyester Backpack. 13"W X 17.5"H X 9"D 

ST-THBS 

ST-ZTB11x 
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Tool Pouches 
PN ______ DESC~~~~ 
ST-AKPS ............. Hex Key Pocket Pouch 

2 internal pockets and 
tri-flap closures secure 
small tools 
11-1/2" X 8" when closed 

ST-BP .................. Belt Pouch 
ST-BPC ............... Belt Pouch Compact 3 Pkt 

ST-SDNDP6XL... Driver Roll Pouch 6 Pkt 
ST-SDNDP8XL...Driver Roll Pouch 8 Pkt 
ST-SDNDP12XL..Driver Roll Pouch 12 Pkt 

ST-AK PS 

ST-TR8 ................ Tool Roll Pouch 8 Pkt (8 Pliers) 
ST-TR9 ...••........... Tool Roll Pouch 9 Pkt (4 Pliers I 5 Drivers) 
ST-TR10 ............... Tool Roll Pouch 10 Pkt (5 Pliers I 5 Drivers) 
ST-TR11 ................ Tool Roll Pouch 11 Pkt (4 Pliers I 7 Drivers) 
ST-TR12 ............... Tool Roll Pouch 12 Pkt (6 Pliers I 6 Drivers) 
ST-TR12MRSK .... MR Tool Roll Pouch 12 Pkt (5 Pliers I 7 Drivers) 

ST-WPS ............... Wrench Roll Pouch 8 Pkt 
ST-WP11... ............ Wrench Roll Pouch 11 Pkt 
ST-WP13 .............. Wrench Roll Pouch 13 Pkt 

ST-ZP .................. Zippered Pouch 

ST-TRB 

Boxes/Cases 
ST-ZSC9 

PN DESC _____ _ 
ST-ZSC8 ........... ..Zippered Soft Case 8 
ST-ZSC9 ............. Zippered Soft Case 9 
ST-ZSC16 ........... Zippered Soft Case 16 
ST-ZSC30 .......... Zippered Soft Case 30 

ST-DLX-TC ......... Deluxe Tool Case 
ST-DLX-TCW ..... Deluxe Tool Case with Wheels 

ST-ZSC16 

ST-BMS .............. Blow Molded Case, Small 
ST-BML. ............. Blow Molded Case, Large 

ST-SC501 ........... Snap Closure Case 501 (10-318" X 4-518" X 2-112") 
ST-SC601 ........... Snap Closure Case 601 (14" X 6-1/4" X 2-112") 
ST-SC701... ......... Snap Closure Case 701 (17-1/2" X 7-3/4" X 2-112") 

ST-TBP20 ........... 20" Tool Box (Gray) 
ST-TBC26 .......... 26" Tool Box {Dark Gray) 

ST-SC-701 

ST-SC601 

ST-SCSOt 

ST-ZP 
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